

Short Course Accreditation Price List 2026

New accreditation application:

Type	Price
Pre-Application	£130 (Non-Refundable)
Accreditation of 1 st course	£288
Accreditation 2 nd course	£239
Multiple courses (more than 2)	POA
International course	£318

Once accredited, the following fees will apply:

Annual centre fee (Yearly fee to keep your accredited status)	£304
Enrolment & Certificates each (All certificates are electronic)	£27
Discount on bulk Enrolment (more than 10)	10 % off
Administration Charge (only applies as needed for specific requests e.g. Name changes on certificates, verifying additional venues)	£17
Re-Accreditation (This applies to previous accredited centres that may have had a gap in activity with no changes to teaching and assessment materials)	£130
Re-Accreditation (This applies to previous accredited centres that may have had a gap in activity with changes to teaching and assessment materials)	£195
Consultancy per hour	£95

BABTAC, C3 & C4 Spinnaker House, Spinnaker Road, Gloucester, GL2 5FD

BABTAC Ltd is a not for profit company, limited by guarantee and owned and managed by its members. Registered in England, number 06744285, BABTAC Ltd is an Appointed Representative of Balens Limited which is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority. Firm Reference Number 305787. Balens Limited is registered in England and Wales, Company Registration Number 04931050. Registered Office: Rossington's Business Park, West Carr Road, Retford, Nottinghamshire, DN22 7SW. Balens Limited is part of the PIB Group.

Please note:

- The pre-application fee is deducted from the accreditation fee should the accreditation proceed.
- Where a centres activity lapses (for any reason) and it is agreed that the accreditation can be put 'on hold', the annual centre fee will become chargeable as soon as the centre becomes active once again.
- All prices are inclusive of VAT.

BABTAC, C3 & C4 Spinnaker House, Spinnaker Road, Gloucester, GL2 5FD

BABTAC Ltd is a not for profit company, limited by guarantee and owned and managed by its members. Registered in England, number 06744285, BABTAC Ltd is an Appointed Representative of Balens Limited which is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority. Firm Reference Number 305787. Balens Limited is registered in England and Wales. Company Registration Number 04931050. Registered Office: Rossington's Business Park, West Carr Road, Retford, Nottinghamshire, DN22 7SW. Balens Limited is part of the PIB Group.